OFFICIAL NOTICE ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Notice is hereby given by the Town of Highland, Douglas County, Wisconsin, that it will receive sealed bids for the following projects:

- 1. Wedging and two inches of cold mix overlay at a width of 22 feet for Ross Road from Cheney Lake Road to Muck Lake Road (approximately 1 mile). This portion is a TRIP project.
- 2. Wedging on Ross Road from Muck Lake Road to County Road S (approximately 1 mile).
- 3. Seal coating on Ross Road from Muck Lake Road to County Road S (approximately 1 mile).

Note: Each project should be bid separately. Projects 2 and/or 3 will be done depending on amount of bid for Project 1 and funds available to the township. Traffic Control to be provided by the winning bidder(s).

Bids should be submitted to the Town Clerk, 7316 S County Road S, Lake Nebagamon, WI 54849 on or before Tuesday, July 10, 2012 at 4:00 p.m. Bids will be publicly opened and read at 7:00 p.m. on July 10, 2012 at the Highland Town Hall.

Proposal shall be accompanied by a Certified Check or Bid Bond in the amount of not less than 5% of the total bid amount, payable to the Treasurer of the Town of Highland as a guarantee that the bidder, if the bid is accepted, will execute and file the contract. The Certified Check is returnable to the bidder immediately after the signing of the Contract (after the acceptance of a Bid). A Performance Bond in the amount of 100% of the total bid price, and a

Certificate of Insurance, together with an executed contract, will be required by the successful bidder. The Town reserves the right to reject any and all bids. The contractor shall be prequalified by the Wisconsin Department of Transportation to perform the work in this bid.

June 7, 2012 Sue Ann Bruce Chairperson, Town of Highland